Stepping Stones Pre-school Customer Satisfaction Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 Overall, how would you rate Stepping Stones Pre-school?
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Q2 How satisfied are you with the service provided?

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very satisfied 94.12%
Satisfied 5.88%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 0.00%
Dissatisfied 0.00%

Very dissatisfied 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q3 How likely would you be to recommend Stepping Stones Pre-school
to friends or family?
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Q4 Are you satisfied with the opening hours / lengths of session the
setting provides?

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0

Yes

No
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 94.12% 16
No 5.88% 1
TOTAL 17
# IF NO, PLEASE TELL US WHAT YOU WOULD LIKE TO SEE AVAILABLE DATE

1 Yes. Although a breakfast club would be amazing. 12/15/2021 4:27 PM

2 Wrap around care would be useful. 12/14/2021 7:10 PM
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Strongly agree

Agree

Q5 My child(ren) is happy at Pre-school
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Q6 My child(ren) enjoys the activities at Pre-school

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 64.71%
Agree 35.29%
Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly disagree 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q7 l/we are happy with the quality of care my child(ren) receives
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Q8 My child(ren) is fully supported to fully meet their potential

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 70.59%
Agree 23.53%
Neither agree nor disagree 5.88%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly disagree 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q9 Children's interests are taken into account

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 64.71%
Agree 29.41%
Neither agree nor disagree 5.88%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly disagree 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q10 There are a wide range of activites available to meet children's
needs

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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Q11 My child(ren) enjoy the visits from volunteers

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 29.41%
Agree 17.65%
Neither agree nor disagree 52.94%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly disagree 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q12 I/we receive regular communication from staff about my child(ren)
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Q13 I/we feel comfortable approaching staff to talk about my child(ren)'s
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Q14 I/we receive regular communication from staff about events

Answered: 17

Agree

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree

Strongly

disagree

0% 10% 20% 30%

40% 50%

Skipped: 0

60%

70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 70.59%
Agree 29.41%
Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%
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Strongly disagree 0.00%
TOTAL

# ANY COMMENTS

1 It's always difficult discussing issues outside. | appreciate it’s all to do with the covid

pandemic, but never the less it can sometimes feel uncomfortable.
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Q15 The setting is clean, bright and in good order
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Strongly agree
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Q16 The setting is stimulating for children
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Q17 The setting is well equipped

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 70.59%
Agree 23.53%
Neither agree nor disagree 5.88%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly disagree 0.00%
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Q18 The parent notice board is accessible and easy to understand

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 64.71%
Agree 17.65%
Neither agree nor disagree 11.76%
Disagree 5.88%
Strongly disagree 0.00%
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Q19 I/we find Tapestry informative

Answered: 17

Skipped: 0

Neither agree
nor disagree

Disagree .

Strongly
disagree

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES
Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree

Strongly disagree
TOTAL

20%

30%

40% 50%

19/38

60%

70% 80%

RESPONSES
76.47%

17.65%

0.00%

5.88%

0.00%

90%

SurveyMonkey

100%

13

17



Stepping Stones Pre-school Customer Satisfaction Survey SurveyMonkey

Q20 I/we find Tapestry easy to use

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 64.71%
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Neither agree nor disagree 0.00%

Disagree 5.88%

Strongly disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

# ANY FURTHER COMMENTS ABOUT QUALITY OF CARE AND SUPPORT DATE

1 My daughters birthday is incorrect...reported this but it's not been changed. Sometimes 1/9/2022 5:41 PM
photos are missing on the reports but overall | love being able to see what Evie has been
upto in her time at the setting.

2 Unable to access any info' in tapestry 12/15/2021 10:33 PM

3 Other than accessing reports. This is not possible through the app which is a little bit of a 12/14/2021 7:10 PM
pain.

4 | adore my tapestry updates thank you 12/14/2021 3:27 PM
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Q21 Staff engage with children well

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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Q22 Parents opinions and suggestions are valued
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Q23 Staff keep me / us well informed of my child(ren)'s progress
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Q24 Staff are approachable and make time to listen if | have any
feedback / concerns
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Q25 I/we feel happy approaching staff for help and support

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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Q26 I/we know if my child was struggling they will get the appropriate
support and guidance

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 58.82%
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Q27 I/we are confident that staff will do their best to protect my child
from harm

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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Strongly agree 82.35%
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Q28 The staff appear happy and work well together

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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Q29 The Manager is approachable and helpful
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Q30 The Deputy Manager is approachable and helpful

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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Q31 The team is lead well and appear to work well together
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Q32 I/we know who the committee members are

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 52.94%
Agree 35.29%
Neither agree nor disagree 5.88%
Disagree 5.88%
Strongly disagree 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q33 I/we know what the committee do

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly agree 47.06%
Agree 17.65%
Neither agree nor disagree 35.29%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly disagree 0.00%
TOTAL
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Q34 I/we know how to get involved with the committee

Answered: 17  Skipped: 0

Agree

Neither agree
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Strongly agree 52.94% 9
Agree 35.29% 6
Neither agree nor disagree 11.76% 2
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 17
# ANY FURTHER COMMENTS ABOUT STAFF OR COMMITTEE DATE

There are no responses.
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Q35 Please tell us if there is anything Stepping Stones Pre-school does

o 0~ W

~

10

11

particularly well

Answered: 11  Skipped: 6

RESPONSES

Regular tapestry updates, my daughter is happy and tells me she enjoys pre school despite
only being there a short while. The activities she undertakes appear to be very engaging and
interactive.

Stepping stones is a lovely preschool. It has a very caring nature and my daughter is
always made to feel so welcome when she arrives for her sessions.

Engage well with my child and allow him to explore his interests
Communication

Very happy

Provide an enjoyable and relaxed setting for the children to express themselves. All staff
members are really positive, informed and approachable.

N/a

Making the setting feel like a fun and interesting atmosphere so the children don’t even
realise how much they’re learning. Lots of varied activities to stimulate their interests. Lots
of outside time. Great teamwork between the staff, and a great relationship between the
staff and Committee. Really supportive of children’s individual interests. Great at staying
calm during exceptionally challenging times. They do everything well.

Stepping stones provided a safe and happy environment for my daughter. She’s very happy
there and | feel safe and at peace knowing she’s okay there

Stepping stones main asset is its wonderful staff. They are kind loving caring and inspiring
role models for the children.

Communication and also make the children feel at ease in the setting! Quinn loves going to
stepping stones and they really help her do activities she is keen on like drawing and writing
which is great.
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DATE
1/9/2022 5:41 PM

12/16/2021 12:24 AM

12/15/2021 4:27 PM
12/15/2021 2:14 PM
12/14/2021 11:05 PM
12/14/2021 10:20 PM

12/14/2021 7:10 PM
12/14/2021 5:21 PM

12/14/2021 3:47 PM

12/14/2021 3:27 PM

12/14/2021 3:05 PM
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Q36 Please tell us if you have any suggestions for ways in which we
could improve our provision for you or your child(ren) or any specific
aspects on which you think we could improve

Answered: 10  Skipped: 7

RESPONSES DATE

My daughter often comes home having not had her nappy changed. We are in the process 1/9/2022 5:41 PM
of trying to commence potty training but | worry if we start this and staff are very busy she

may have a lot of accidents. We don't often hear what Evie has been doing in the day so |

have to try and work it out from what she tells me. | know it’s difficult with a busy setting

and COVID but an update on her progress every now and again would be great so | know

she’s getting on OK.

None 12/16/2021 12:24 AM
Whilst we are not allowed in the setting to have the staff and committee board outside the 12/15/2021 5:45 PM
door (even if just a laminated sign rather than a proper cupboard)

None 12/15/2021 4:27 PM
There isn’'t any 12/14/2021 11:05 PM
Parents/ review times. This would enable natural dialogue and an opportunity to better 12/14/2021 7:10 PM
understand my Child’'s experiences.

Nothing | can think of. 12/14/2021 5:21 PM
N/a 12/14/2021 3:47 PM

| am very happy - you meet all my needs thank you 12/14/2021 3:27 PM
None 12/14/2021 3:05 PM
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hear of us?

Answered: 14  Skipped: 3

RESPONSES
| had heard recommendations from friends and through the Kin-Fo Facebook page
Links to the school and live in the village

Heard through word of mouth. | really like Stepping Stones as it's small and has a real
family feel to it. Also the forest school session really attracted me.

Used previously with other children

Good local reputation and is attached to the primary school

Because | felt it was a good fit for my child and would support his transition to the school.

Heard about it through Clipston school and play group
Small setting

My eldest used to go there we love the set up and staff
Locality, forest school and recommendations

Local community provision with a good reputation.
Word of mouth from someone in the village.

My little sister attended stepping stones and heard so many good things, even though we
live 40 minutes away we are still content and happy with making the journey because it's
such an amazing setting which suits my outdoor loving little girl.

The staff, beautiful setting and proximity to home - Word of mouth.

Because it was in the village and | wanted Quinn to go to the school so it made sense
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Q37 Why did you choose Stepping Stones Pre-school and how did you

DATE
1/9/2022 5:41 PM

12/20/2021 8:06 PM
12/16/2021 12:24 AM

12/15/2021 10:33 PM
12/15/2021 5:45 PM
12/15/2021 4:27 PM

12/15/2021 2:14 PM
12/14/2021 11:05 PM
12/14/2021 10:20 PM
12/14/2021 7:10 PM
12/14/2021 5:21 PM
12/14/2021 3:47 PM

12/14/2021 3:27 PM
12/14/2021 3:05 PM
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Q38 Any additional comments:

Answered: 5  Skipped: 12

RESPONSES

No

N/A

Amazing, kind and attentive staff.

Thank you for taking such good care of my little ones. Appreciate all your hard work,
enthusiasm and dedication to all the little ones.

None
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